Accepted Manuscript x

Hearing Research

Indication of Direct Acoustical Cochlea Stimulation in Comparison to Cochlear
Implants

Eugen Kludt, Dr. rer. nat., Andreas Bulchner, Burkard Schwab, Thomas Lenarz,
Hannes Maier

PII: S0378-5955(15)30102-7
DOI: 10.1016/j.heares.2016.01.016
Reference: HEARES 7105

To appearin: Hearing Research

Received Date: 1 August 2015
Revised Date: 6 December 2015
Accepted Date: 27 January 2016

Please cite this article as: Kludt, E., Blichner, A., Schwab, B., Lenarz, T., Maier, H., Indication of Direct
Acoustical Cochlea Stimulation in Comparison to Cochlear Implants, Hearing Research (2016), doi:
10.1016/j.heares.2016.01.016.

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As a service to

our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The manuscript will undergo
copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before it is published in its final form. Please
note that during the production process errors may be discovered which could affect the content, and all
legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain.


http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.heares.2016.01.016

N

o U b~ W

10
11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Indication of Direct Acoustical Cochlea Stimulation in Comparison
to Cochlear Implants

Eugen Kludt*'?, Andreas Biichner**?, Burkard Schwab'?, Thomas Lenarz'?, Hannes
Maier?
! Cluster of Excellence Hearing4all

’Dept. of Otolaryngology, Medical University Hannover, Hannover, Germany

*EK and AB equally contributed to this paper

Key Words

- Direct Acoustic Cochlea Implant (DACI)
- Codacs™

- Cochlea Implant

- Speech in Noise, HSM

Acronyms and Abbreviations

BC Bone conduction

Cl Cochlear implant

DACI Direct Acoustic Cochlear Implant
HSM Hochmair-Schulz-Moser Test

MV Mean value

PTA Pure tone average

SD Standard deviation

SNR Signal to noise ratio

SRT Speech reception threshold

WRS Word recognition score

Corresponding author

Eugen Kludt, Dr. rer. nat.

Hannover Medical School

Department of Otorhinolaryngology and German Hearing Centre Hannover
Carl-Neuberg-Str. 1, 30625 Hannover, Germany

Phone: ++49 511 532 6906 Fax: ++49 511 532 6833

E-mail: Kludt.Eugen @MH-Hannover.de



Download English Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/6286921

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/6286921

Daneshyari.com


https://daneshyari.com/en/article/6286921
https://daneshyari.com/article/6286921
https://daneshyari.com

