Accepted Manuscript

Indication of Direct Acoustical Cochlea Stimulation in Comparison to Cochlear Implants

Eugen Kludt, Dr. rer. nat., Andreas Büchner, Burkard Schwab, Thomas Lenarz, Hannes Maier

PII: \$0378-5955(15)30102-7

DOI: 10.1016/j.heares.2016.01.016

Reference: HEARES 7105

To appear in: Hearing Research

Received Date: 1 August 2015

Revised Date: 6 December 2015 Accepted Date: 27 January 2016

Please cite this article as: Kludt, E., Büchner, A., Schwab, B., Lenarz, T., Maier, H., Indication of Direct Acoustical Cochlea Stimulation in Comparison to Cochlear Implants, *Hearing Research* (2016), doi: 10.1016/j.heares.2016.01.016.

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before it is published in its final form. Please note that during the production process errors may be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain.



ACCEPTED MANUSCRIPT

1 2	Indication of Direct Acoustical Cochlea Stimulation in Comparison to Cochlear Implants	
3 4	Euge	n Kludt*,1,2, Andreas Büchner*,1,2, Burkard Schwab ^{1,2} , Thomas Lenarz ^{1,2} , Hannes Maier ^{1,2}
5	¹ Cluster of Excellence Hearing4all	
6	² Dept. of Otolaryngology, Medical University Hannover, Hannover, Germany	
7	*EK and AB equally contributed to this paper	
8	Key Words	
9	- Direct Acoustic Cochlea Implant (DACI)	
10	- Codacs™	
11	- Cochlea Implant	
12	- Speech in Noise, HSM	
13	Acronyms and Abbreviations	
14	ВС	Bone conduction
15	CI	Cochlear implant
16	DACI	Direct Acoustic Cochlear Implant
17	HSM	Hochmair-Schulz-Moser Test
18	MV	Mean value
19	PTA	Pure tone average
20	SD	Standard deviation
21	SNR	Signal to noise ratio
22	SRT	Speech reception threshold
23	WRS	Word recognition score
24		
25	Corresponding author	
26	Eugen Kludt, Dr. rer. nat.	
27	Hannover Medical School	
28	Department of Otorhinolaryngology and German Hearing Centre Hannover	
29	Carl-Neuberg-Str. 1, 30625 Hannover, Germany	
30	Phone: ++49 511 532 6906 Fax: ++49 511 532 6833	
31	E-mail: Kludt.Eugen @MH-Hannover.de	

Download English Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/6286921

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/6286921

<u>Daneshyari.com</u>